9.3 UNIVERSITY SPIN OFFS 

9.3.1 - Number of university spin-offs 

29 

9.4 RESEARCH INCOME FROM INDUSTRY AND COMMERCE 

9.4.1 - Research income from industry and commerce  

Total: Rs. 83,46,000/-  (Rupees Eighty Three lakh, Forty Six Thousand Only) 

S.No. Name of the PI Title of the Project  

Project No. 

& Date of 

Start 

Amount 

Sanctioned 

(in Lakhs) 

Funding 

Agency 

1  

Ms. S. Jayanthi 

Dr Y Ras Mathew  

Mechanical Engg. 

Smart Coconut 

Harvesting Device 

17(2) V